GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1938
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011

DEPLOYMENT OF POLICE PERSONNEL
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Police has decided to increase the reward amount on unsolved cases of crimes and deployment of two Inspectors in police stations where the number of cases lodged is below 350 in a year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to speed up investigation of criminal cases and for adequate deployment of police personnel in the National Capital Territory of Delhi?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. The amount of reward in respect unsolved cases is decided by the Police Headquarters as per the recommendations of the District/ Range officers. No proposal regarding deployment of two inspectors in police stations is under consideration.

(c): All out efforts are made to work out all unsolved cases. Concerned staff in Delhi Police has been briefed and senior officers of the Delhi Police monitor the investigations closely. The deployment of police personnel in the National Capital Territory of Delhi is adequate in controlling the law and order situation in Delhi.
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